F 01MATERIALS / InorganIcs & thIn fIlms guIde
• Refractory Metals   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  F 02
• Heating Elements   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  F 05
F
MATERIALS
refractory
materIals
F

MATERIALS  REFRactoRy MatERials  Heating Elements
F 07MATERIALS / InorganIcs & thIn fIlms guIde
Ordering inFOrmatiOn
• Disc Heaters:
P/n Heated diameter
inch (mm)
COntaCt SPaCing
inch (mm)
reSiStanCe at rOOm t°
(Ω)
HTR0041 1.00 (25.4) 0.75 (19.0) 10-16
HTR0042 1.50 (38.1) 1.20 (30.5) 10-16
HTR0043 2.00 (50.8) 1.60 (40.6) 15-25
HTR0044 2.50 (63.5) 2.07 (52.6) 22-35
HTR0045 3.00 (76.2) 2.42 (61.5) 22-35
HTR0062 2.00 (50.8) 1.71 (43.4) 15-25
HTR0063 3.00 (76.2) 2.71 (68.8) 15-25
HTR0064 4.00 (101.6) 3.54 (89.9) 15-25
• Disc Heaters With tabs:
P/n Heated diameter
inch (mm)
COntaCt SPaCing
inch (mm)
reSiStanCe at rOOm t°
(Ω)
HTR0001 0.50 (12.7) 0.70 (17.8) 5-7
HTR0002 0.75 (19.0) 1.35 (34.2) 9-15
HTR0003 1.00 (25.4) 1.50 (38.1) 9-15
HTR0004 1.75 (44.5) 2.50 (63.5) 17-30
HTR0005 2.00 (50.8) 2.50 (63.5) 15-25
HTR0021 1.00 (25.4) 1.73 (43.9) 15-25
• Rectangular Heaters:
P/n Heated diameter
inch (mm)
COntaCt SPaCing